PATENT	ASSIGNMENT
---------------	------------

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version			501124560				
SUBMISSION TYPE			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee should be WINC DESIGN LIMITED previously recorded on Reel 024090 Frame 0658. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee: WINC DESIGN LIMITED.				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	······································					
	······································	ľ	Name	Execution Date			
Gaelle Tournier	······································			03/08/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY				1			
Name:		Winc Design Limited					
Street Address:		People's Republic of China					
City:		Hong Kong					
State/Country:	CHINA						
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1						
Property	Property Type		Number				
Application Numbe	er: 1272		3036				
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			A 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
Fax Number:	(703)61	0-8686	5				
=			when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 703-903-9000							
Email: Correspondent Nam	. 00						
Address Line 1:	1751 P		•				
Address Line 2:	Suite 5						
Address Line 4:	McLear	ı, VIRG	BINIA 22102-3833				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			T4736-17660US01				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		//Victoria A. Yunker//					
Total Attachments: 'source=TOURNIER							

PATENT

REEL: 024178 FRAME: 0112

TO: MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C. COMPANY: 1751 PINNACLE DRIVE

			PATENT ASSIG	NMENI		
Electronic Version v1.1 03/17/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 501121199						
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA					
		N	ame		Execution Date	
Gaelle TOURNIER					03/08/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	WING DESIG	3N LIM	TED			
Street Address:	People's Republic of China					
City:	Hong Kong					
State/Country:	CHINA					
PROPERTY NUMBER						
	Property Type			Number		
Application Number:	er: 1272303		036			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (703)610-8686						
Correspondence will b	, ,		hen the fax attempt is ur	nsuccessful.		
Phone:	703-903		•			
Email:						
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Correspondent Name: Miles & Stockbridge P.C. Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive					
Address Line 1:					1	
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-3833						; ;
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		T4738-17680US01				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		//Victoria A. Yunker//				
Total Attachments: 1 source=TOURNIER#pa	age 1.lif					

PATENT **REEL: 024178 FRAME: 0113** USPTO

3/24/2010 11:05:55 AM PAGE 5/005

TO: MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C. COMPANY: 1751 PINNACLE DRIVE

Docket: T4736-17660US01

Fax Server

ASSIGNMENT

Ĺ

GARRE TOURNIER of Flat A, 6th Floor Everwell Garden, I Shejing Hong Street, Homantin, Kowtoon Hong Kong SAR, do hereby transfer, sell and assign to WINC DESIGN LIMITED, a legal entity organized and existing under the laws of the People's Republic of Chine; having its headquarters at Hong Kong, People's Republic of China, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to my invention and corresponding United States application for patent entitled: "A Disper Sheath" the invention having been invented by me and described in said application for United States Patent, identified above filed herewith, or assigned U.S. Serial No. 12/723,036 on MAR. 12, 2016 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in the United States, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority existing or resulting from the filing of any and all patent applications directed to such improvements; and we authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements, or resulting thereform, to said WINC DESIGN LIMITED or its successors or assigns; and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said formi entity. I will communicate to said corporation or its representative or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have unto set my signature.

iventor: WAULA 10

RECORDED: 04/01/2010

Godle TOURNIER

Date: 100h 8 100

PATENT

REEL: 024178 FRAME: 0114